

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.520 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1212 OF 2018**

Shri Nandkumar Vasant Hate ..Appellant

vs.

Sou. Prity Pramod Mahajan & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Sumit Kate i/b Mr. Uday Warunjikar for the Appellant.

Mr.Raja S. Gharge i/b Mr. Sandeep V. Mahadik for the Respondents.

CORAM : A. M. DHAVALA, J.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER, 2018.

P.C.:

. The matter can be disposed of finally at the admission stage.
Call Record & Proceedings. The appellant to file compilation. Stand over to
4/10/2018 for admission and, if admitted for final hearing.

(A. M. DHAVALA, J.)