

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 520 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1212 OF 2018
IN
S.A.NO.520 /2018**

N.V.Hate ... Appellant.

V/s.

Sau Prity P. Mahajan & Ors.. ... Respondents.

Mr. Pilankar, Advocate , Mr. Uday P. Warunjkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. R. S. Ghadge, Advocate i/by Mr. Sandip V. Mahadik, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : A. M. DHAVALA, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 04, 2018.

PC :

Learned Advocate for the Appellant undertakes to supply copy of the paper book to the other side.

At the request of Advocate Mr. Pilankar, holding for Advocate Mr. Uday Warunjkar, stand over to 16.10.2018.

(A.M. DHAVALA,J.)

.....